Student Orientation Survey (SOS) [August 17, 2018]

Q1 Student Status:

Answered: 39  Skipped: 0
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Q2 Gender:

Answered: 31  Skipped: 8
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Male 41.9% 13
Female 58.1% 18
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Q3 Campus:
Answered: 35  Skipped: 4
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Q4 | understood and am aware of the MyShark portal and how | could
benefit from it.

Answered: 39  Skipped: 0

9
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
9 335 39
Total Respondents: 39
# DATE
1 5 8/21/2018 1:59 PM
2 10 8/21/2018 1:58 PM
3 10 8/21/2018 1:57 PM
4 10 8/21/2018 1:56 PM
5 10 8/21/2018 1:56 PM
6 2 8/21/2018 1:55 PM
7 9 8/21/2018 1:55 PM
8 8 8/21/2018 1:54 PM
9 10 8/21/2018 1:53 PM
10 7 8/21/2018 1:52 PM
11 10 8/21/2018 1:51 PM
12 10 8/21/2018 1:51 PM
13 6 8/21/2018 1:49 PM
14 10 8/21/2018 1:48 PM
15 10 8/21/2018 1:47 PM
16 10 8/21/2018 1:47 PM
17 10 8/21/2018 1:46 PM
18 10 8/21/2018 1:46 PM
19 6 8/21/2018 1:45 PM
20 10 8/21/2018 1:44 PM
21 10 8/21/2018 1:43 PM
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8/21/2018 1:30 PM
8/21/2018 1:29 PM
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8/21/2018 1:24 PM
8/21/2018 1:22 PM
8/21/2018 1:21 PM



Student Orientation Survey (SOS) [August 17, 2018]

Q5 | understood and am aware of the student accounts, fees and
charges, and policies and procedures related to student accounts.

Answered: 39  Skipped: 0

8
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
8 325
Total Respondents: 39
# DATE
1 5 8/21/2018 1:59 PM
2 7 8/21/2018 1:58 PM
3 9 8/21/2018 1:57 PM
4 10 8/21/2018 1:56 PM
5 9 8/21/2018 1:56 PM
6 8 8/21/2018 1:55 PM
7 9 8/21/2018 1:55 PM
8 9 8/21/2018 1:54 PM
9 10 8/21/2018 1:53 PM
10 8 8/21/2018 1:52 PM
11 10 8/21/2018 1:51 PM
12 9 8/21/2018 1:51 PM
13 9 8/21/2018 1:49 PM
14 10 8/21/2018 1:48 PM
15 7 8/21/2018 1:47 PM
16 10 8/21/2018 1:47 PM
17 10 8/21/2018 1:46 PM
18 10 8/21/2018 1:46 PM
19 5 8/21/2018 1:45 PM
20 10 8/21/2018 1:44 PM
21 10 8/21/2018 1:43 PM
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Q6 | understood and am now aware of the financial aid or assistance
available for students including relevant policies, such as Satisfactory
Academic Progress and others.

Answered: 39  Skipped: 0

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
9 338

Total Respondents: 39
# DATE
1 10 8/21/2018 1:59 PM
2 8 8/21/2018 1:58 PM
3 9 8/21/2018 1:57 PM
4 10 8/21/2018 1:56 PM
5 10 8/21/2018 1:56 PM
6 9 8/21/2018 1:55 PM
7 10 8/21/2018 1:55 PM
8 9 8/21/2018 1:54 PM
9 9 8/21/2018 1:53 PM
10 8 8/21/2018 1:52 PM
11 10 8/21/2018 1:51 PM
12 10 8/21/2018 1:51 PM
13 5 8/21/2018 1:49 PM
14 10 8/21/2018 1:48 PM
15 8 8/21/2018 1:47 PM
16 10 8/21/2018 1:47 PM
17 10 8/21/2018 1:46 PM
18 10 8/21/2018 1:46 PM
19 5 8/21/2018 1:45 PM
20 10 8/21/2018 1:44 PM
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Q7 | understood and am now aware of the structure of student clubs and
student activities presented.

Answered: 39  Skipped: 0

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
8 320 39

Total Respondents: 39
# DATE
1 10 8/21/2018 1:59 PM
2 7 8/21/2018 1:58 PM
3 9 8/21/2018 1:57 PM
4 10 8/21/2018 1:56 PM
5 9 8/21/2018 1:56 PM
6 9 8/21/2018 1:55 PM
7 9 8/21/2018 1:55 PM
8 7 8/21/2018 1:54 PM
9 8 8/21/2018 1:53 PM
10 4 8/21/2018 1:52 PM
11 10 8/21/2018 1:51 PM
12 10 8/21/2018 1:51 PM
13 7 8/21/2018 1:49 PM
14 10 8/21/2018 1:48 PM
15 9 8/21/2018 1:47 PM
16 10 8/21/2018 1:47 PM
17 10 8/21/2018 1:46 PM
18 10 8/21/2018 1:46 PM
19 6 8/21/2018 1:45 PM
20 10 8/21/2018 1:44 PM
21 9 8/21/2018 1:43 PM
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Q8 | understood and am aware of the Title |X, policies and procedures,

Student Orientation Survey (SOS) [August 17, 2018]

safety precautions, and other important information presented.

ANSWER CHOICES

Total Respondents: 39

#

1 10
2 8
3 9
4 10
5 8
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7 9
8 8
9 10
10 7
11 10
12 10
13 7
14 10
15 8
16 9
17 10
18 10
19 5
20 10
21 9

Answered: 39  Skipped: 0

AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
8 321

DATE
8/21/2018 1:59 PM
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8/21/2018 1:57 PM
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8/21/2018 1:55 PM
8/21/2018 1:55 PM
8/21/2018 1:54 PM
8/21/2018 1:53 PM
8/21/2018 1:52 PM
8/21/2018 1:51 PM
8/21/2018 1:51 PM
8/21/2018 1:49 PM
8/21/2018 1:48 PM
8/21/2018 1:47 PM
8/21/2018 1:47 PM
8/21/2018 1:46 PM
8/21/2018 1:46 PM
8/21/2018 1:45 PM
8/21/2018 1:44 PM
8/21/2018 1:43 PM
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Student Orientation Survey (SOS) [August 17, 2018]

Q9 | understood and am now aware of the services and student activities
provided at the Recreation Office.

Answered: 38  Skipped: 1

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
8 303 38

Total Respondents: 38
# DATE
1 10 8/21/2018 1:59 PM
2 7 8/21/2018 1:58 PM
3 10 8/21/2018 1:57 PM
4 10 8/21/2018 1:56 PM
5 9 8/21/2018 1:56 PM
6 10 8/21/2018 1:55 PM
7 10 8/21/2018 1:55 PM
8 9 8/21/2018 1:54 PM
9 10 8/21/2018 1:53 PM
10 4 8/21/2018 1:52 PM
11 10 8/21/2018 1:51 PM
12 10 8/21/2018 1:51 PM
13 6 8/21/2018 1:49 PM
14 9 8/21/2018 1:48 PM
15 8 8/21/2018 1:47 PM
16 10 8/21/2018 1:47 PM
17 9 8/21/2018 1:46 PM
18 4 8/21/2018 1:45 PM
19 10 8/21/2018 1:44 PM
20 9 8/21/2018 1:43 PM
21 6 8/21/2018 1:41 PM
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Q10 | am now aware of the location of different offices, classrooms and
other facilities on the campus.

Answered: 38  Skipped: 1

8
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
8 307
Total Respondents: 38
# DATE
1 10 8/21/2018 1:59 PM
2 7 8/21/2018 1:58 PM
3 10 8/21/2018 1:57 PM
4 10 8/21/2018 1:56 PM
5 9 8/21/2018 1:56 PM
6 9 8/21/2018 1:55 PM
7 10 8/21/2018 1:55 PM
8 8 8/21/2018 1:54 PM
9 9 8/21/2018 1:53 PM
10 6 8/21/2018 1:52 PM
11 10 8/21/2018 1:51 PM
12 10 8/21/2018 1:51 PM
13 4 8/21/2018 1:49 PM
14 9 8/21/2018 1:48 PM
15 9 8/21/2018 1:47 PM
16 10 8/21/2018 1:47 PM
17 9 8/21/2018 1:46 PM
18 4 8/21/2018 1:45 PM
19 10 8/21/2018 1:44 PM
20 9 8/21/2018 1:43 PM
21 7 8/21/2018 1:41 PM
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Q11 | understood and am now aware of the use of the different college
facilities.

Answered: 38  Skipped: 1

8
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES
8 312 38
Total Respondents: 38
# DATE
1 10 8/21/2018 1:59 PM
2 7 8/21/2018 1:58 PM
3 10 8/21/2018 1:57 PM
4 10 8/21/2018 1:56 PM
5 9 8/21/2018 1:56 PM
6 9 8/21/2018 1:55 PM
7 10 8/21/2018 1:55 PM
8 8 8/21/2018 1:54 PM
9 9 8/21/2018 1:53 PM
10 3 8/21/2018 1:52 PM
11 10 8/21/2018 1:51 PM
12 10 8/21/2018 1:51 PM
13 8 8/21/2018 1:49 PM
14 9 8/21/2018 1:48 PM
15 9 8/21/2018 1:47 PM
16 10 8/21/2018 1:47 PM
17 10 8/21/2018 1:46 PM
18 6 8/21/2018 1:45 PM
19 5 8/21/2018 1:44 PM
20 9 8/21/2018 1:43 PM
21 8 8/21/2018 1:41 PM
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Q12 Please rate your level of satisfaction with the assistance provided by
the Peer Coaches.

Answered: 37  Skipped: 2

Satisfied
Neutral

Dissatisfied 2.7%

Very
Dissatisfied I 2.7%

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied
TOTAL

35.1%

18.9%

20% 30% 40% 50%

20/ 24

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
40.5%

35.1%
18.9%
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2.7%

90% 100%
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Q13 Please rate your level of satisfaction with the information learned
from the orientation.

Answered: 37  Skipped: 2

Satisfied 35.1%
Neutral 24.3%

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied l 5.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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TOTAL
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Q14 Please rate your level of satisfaction with the overall registration

ANSWER CHOICES
Very Satisfied
Satisfied

Neutral

Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied
TOTAL
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40%
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process.

Answered: 36  Skipped: 3

38.9%

27.8% 30.6%
Very Satisfied Neutral
Satisfied

22124

Dissatisfied

RESPONSES
38.9%

27.8%
30.6%
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Q15 Please tell us something that you find interesting and may benefit
you during the orientation process.(Please write your comments below)

© 0o N o o b~ w N
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o

Answered: 10  Skipped: 29

RESPONSES

Well, i didn't find anything interesting just the number of students present today.

The touring around campus have helped me understand the campus more. (Building wise)
i'm interested in this orientation, because i wanna know about COM

offices and classrooms

-the tour -the explanations

student life clubs

i find the clubs very interesting. and the part where we fill out forms and we can win prizes
arrange those beer coaches and their works

i am happy to be on this campus to know all the classroom

registering for music club/class

23/24

DATE

8/21/2018 1:59 PM
8/21/2018 1:57 PM
8/21/2018 1:52 PM
8/21/2018 1:51 PM
8/21/2018 1:51 PM
8/21/2018 1:44 PM
8/21/2018 1:35 PM
8/21/2018 1:29 PM
8/21/2018 1:27 PM
8/21/2018 1:26 PM
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Q16 Please tell us something that you would like us to improve.(Please

write your comments below)

Answered: 9  Skipped: 30

RESPONSES

| would like to improve the friendship we have made here.

Cafeteria food (more local food)

i want you guys to prove peace and kindness

nothing, everythings good

please be a bit more "active" like more moving around

nothing. you guys are doing good.

i think you need to improve the shower room in the boys dorm. it's disscust.
everything is so cool and nice

i ama a new student. i cannot tell how better or how bad it. maybe later on, i might say what are
the weaknesses or challenges we have to face

24 |24

DATE

8/21/2018 1:59 PM
8/21/2018 1:57 PM
8/21/2018 1:52 PM
8/21/2018 1:51 PM
8/21/2018 1:51 PM
8/21/2018 1:35 PM
8/21/2018 1:30 PM
8/21/2018 1:27 PM
8/21/2018 1:26 PM
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